
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 3534

TO BE ANSWERED ON 8
TH

 AUGUST, 2016


PRICES OF ATF


3534. SHRI V. PANNEERSELVAM:


isVªksfy;e vkSj izkÑfrd xSl ea=h


Will the Minister of PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS be pleased to state:


(a) whether the prices of Aviation Turbine Fuel (ATF) is less than the prices of petrol and if so, the details thereof along with the reasons for the difference in their prices;


(b) whether the Oil Marketing Companies (OMCs) are incurring losses due to low prices of ATF; and


(c) if so, the details thereof and the reaction of the Government thereto along with the corrective steps taken/being taken by the Government in this regard?


ANSWER


isVªksfy;e vkSj izkÑfrd xSl ea=h (Lora= izHkkj)
¼Jh /keZsUnz iz/kku½

MINISTER OF STATE (I/C) IN THE MINISTRY OF PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS

(SHRI DHARMENDRA PRADHAN)


(a): Prices of Aviation Turbine Fuel (ATF) and Petrol have been made market determined by the Government effective 1
st
 April, 2001 and 26

th
 June, 2010 respectively.   Since then, the

Public Sector Oil Marketing Companies (OMCs) take appropriate decision on pricing of these products in line with their international prices and other market conditions The price build up of ATF (Domestic) and Petrol as on 1
st
 August, 2016 is given below:


Rs./litre

Particulars ATF (T3 Terminal, Delhi) Petrol (Delhi)

Basic Price 28.6 24.0

Excise Duty 4.6 21.5

State Taxes and Levies 9.9 12.9

Freight and other cost 4.1 2.6

RSP  47.2 61.09


(b) & (c): As per Indian Oil Corporation Limited, there is no loss on account of low price of ATF.
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